ACT 300

H.B. NO. 608

A Bill for an Act Relating to Administrative License Revocation.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. All personnel employed pursuant to this Act shall be hired without regard to chapter 76.

SECTION 2. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$1,308,464, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1991-1992, and \$1,111,588, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1992-1993, to implement the provisions of Act 188, Session Laws of Hawaii 1990, relating to administrative license revocation including equipment, raining, public information and education, and the hiring of necessary staff.

SECTION 3. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the judiciary for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1991.

(Approved June 26, 1991.)